8-81-16

WHEREAS MUNICPAL JUDGE RON BURTON HAS SEEN FIT TO INJECT HIS DESIRES FOR PERSONAL GAIN INTO THE SETTING OF BOND SCHEDULES FOR THE CITY OF CONWAY AND FAULKNER COUNTY AND WHEREAS HE HAS SOUGHT TO INFLUENCE THE DECISIONS OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY BY THE MANIPULATION OF THE BOND SCHEDULES AND WHEREAS THE ACTIONS OF JUDGE BURTON CONCERNING THE BOND SCHEDULES ARE NOT IN THE BEST INTEREST OF THE PEOPLE OF CONWAY AND ARE INJURIOUS TO THE PRESERVATION OF BASIC SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE CITY OF CONWAY TO ITS CITIZENS, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY THAT BECAUSE OF JUDGE BURTON'S ACTIONS RELATING TO THE BOND SCHEDULE AND HIS IMPROPER ATTEMPTS TO UNDULY FORCE THE CITY COUNCIL TO ACT IN HIS OWN PERSONAL INTEREST WITHOUT REGARD TO THE INTEREST OF THE CITIZENS OF CONWAY THAT THE SAID ACTIONS OF JUDGE BURTON ARE CONDEMNED.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT DUE TO THE ACTIONS OF JUDGE BURTON THAT HIS EFFICIENCY AND CREDITABILITY HAVE BEEN IMPAIRED AND IRREPARABLY HARMED AND THAT HE OFFER HIS RESIGNATION AS MUNICIPAL JUDGE TO THE PEOPLE OF CONWAY AND FAULKNER COUNTY.

DATE m	ay 12, 1981	
	0	
C		
_ Sill L	Juncht	
Mayor	7	

City Clerk